# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEES' NAME previously recorded on Reel 016256 Frame 0379. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES L. WILLARD	05/16/2005
FREDERIK T. VAN NAMEN	03/22/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOTRAN INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	29017 AVENUE PENN	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6512435

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (805) 230-1350

Email: alomonaco@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M065-P14108	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNELIESE LOMONACO	
SIGNATURE:	/Anneliese Lomonaco/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P14108\_Assignment-to-be-Corrected\_3-24-2014#page1.tif source=P14108\_Assignment-to-be-Corrected\_3-24-2014#page2.tif source=P14108\_Assignment-to-be-Corrected\_3-24-2014#page3.tif

PATENT 502736042 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0873

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) Doc Code: OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemerk Office			
RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Charles L. Willard and Frederik T. Van Namen	Name: Motran Inustries, Inc.			
	Internal Address: Office of President/CEO			
,000mg propag				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	A control of the cont			
9 il 25 - 1 )	Street Address: 25570 Rye Canyon Road			
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2005 March 22, 2005  ✓ Assignment Merger	Suite J			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Valencia			
Joint Research Agreement	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
Government Interest Assignment	State: California			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:91355			
✓ Other Change joint Assignee to solely Company				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
09/843,478	6,512,435			
ts sredmun lenoitit bA	ached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: <u>J. E. McTaggart</u>	involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00			
Internal Address:	L Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1860 Eastman Avenue	Enclosed			
Suite 105	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Ventura	8. Payment information			
State: CA Zip:930(3	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1563			
Phone Number:805 339 0456	Expiration Date <u>03/31/96</u>			
Fax Number: 805 339 0711	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>mwpatentagency@yahoo.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: LANCT				
Sigheture	05/19/2005			
J.E. McTaggart	Date  Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 398-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1459

PATENT REEL: 016**29**51FN ME: 0379 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0874

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, Charles Willard, a.k.a. Charles L. Willard, of Agua Dulce, California, President and Chief Executive Officer of Motran Industries, Inc., was named with inventor Frederik T. van Namen as individual co-assignees along with corporate assignee Motran Industries, Inc., whose post office address and principal place of business is 25570 Rye Canyon Road, Suite J, Valencia CA 91355, in an ASSIGNMENT recorded 04/25/2001 on reel/frame 011756/0950, in an application for a BISTABLE ELECTRO-MECHANICAL ACTUATOR, executed 04/15/2001, and now issued 01/28/2003 as U.S. patent No. 6,512,435 from application No. 09/843,478, filed 04/25/2001; and

Whereas said Motran Industries, in agreement with the two above-identified original coassignees, is now desirous of aquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Charles Willard, by these presents do vacate, sell, assign and transfer unto the said Motran Industries, Inc., my right, title and interest as individual co-assignee in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my right, title and all foreign countries.

Now, in view of the accompanying ASSIGNMENT executed by said Frederik T. van Namen, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize and record the said Motran Industries, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, for its use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 16 day of MAY, 2005 at VALENCE LOS AMERICS, California

City County

Signed County

Charles L. Willard a.k.a. Charles Willard

Before me personally appeared the said Charles L. Willard and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this /6 day of 1/1/2 . 2005.

[SEAL]



\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(notary public)

PATENT REEL: 016**26**7 **FN**AME: 0380 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0875

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, Frederik T. van Namen, of 6581 RL Malden, Netherlands have invented a BISTABLE ELECTRO-MAGNETIC MECHANICAL ACTUATOR for which U.S. patent 6,512,435 Issued on January 28, 2003, from an application executed 04/15/2001, for which an assignment was recorded 04/25/2001 on reel/frame 011756/0950 to Charles Willard, Frederik T. van Namen, individuals, and Motran Industries, Inc.; and

Whereas said Willard and said van Namen Intend said patent to be assigned only to Motran Industries; and

Whereas Motran Industries of Valencia, California, a California Corporation, whose post office address and principal place of business is 25570 Rye Canyon Road, Suite J, Valencia CA 91355, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the said Frederik T. van Namen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Motran industries, Inc., my full and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including any reissue, extension, division or continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to amend said Letters Patent to name the said Motran Industries, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 22 day of March, 2005 at Houmen The Hothe

The Holland Wetherlands

City

State/Province

Signed

Frederik T. van Namon

Before me personally appeared the said Frederik T. van Namen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $2^2$  day of MARC, 2005.

[SEAL]

Gezien voor legalisatie.

(Notary Public)

Gemeente Hei

Kerkplein b

PRECORDED: 85/19/2005

RECORDED: 03/24/2014

REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0381 REEL: 032515 FRAME: 0876